three months ended March 31, 2013. The revision impacted the Company income tax benefit (provision), net income
(loss) from continuing operations, net income (loss) attributable to the Company's stockholders, comprehensive
income (loss) and earnings (loss) per share (“EPS”) in the consolidated statements of operations and comprehensive
income for the year ended December 31, 2012 and the three months ended March 31, 2013.

The consolidated statement of operations and comprehensive income, consolidated balance sheet, and consolidated
statement of cash flows for the year ended December 31, 2012 will be revised in the Company's 2013 Annual Report
on Form 10-K and for the three months ended March 31, 2013 will be revised to correct the errors described above
prospectively in the quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the first quarter of 2014.

8

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form 10-Q

15

ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – (Continued)

(Unaudited)

The effect of the revision on the line items within the Company's consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2012
is as follows:

December 31, 2012
As
reported Adjustment As revised

(In thousands)
Deferred income taxes $53,989 $ (32,706 ) $21,283
Property, plant and equipment, net 1,226,758 26,115 1,252,873
Total assets 2,094,114 (6,591 ) 2,087,523
Accumulated deficit (37,735 ) (6,591 ) (44,326 )
Total equity 702,198 (6,591 ) 695,607
Total liabilities and equity 2,094,114 (6,591 ) 2,087,523

The effect of the revision on the line items within the Company's consolidated statement of operations and
comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2012 is as follows:

Year Ended December 31, 2012

As
reported Adjustment As

revised
(In thousands, except per share
data)

Income tax benefit (provision) $3,500 $ (6,591 ) $(3,091 )
Loss from continuing operations (206,016) (6,591 ) (212,607)

Net loss (206,016) (6,591 ) (212,607)
Net loss attributable to the Company's stockholders $(206,430) $ (6,591 ) $(213,021)
Comprehensive loss (205,960) (6,591 ) (212,551)
Comprehensive loss attributable to the Company's stockholders $(206,374) $ (6,591 ) $(212,965)

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form 10-Q

16

Earnings loss per share attributable to the Company's stockholders basic and
diluted: $(4.54 ) $ (0.15 ) $(4.69 )

The effect of the revision on the line items within the Company's consolidated statement of cash flows for the year
ended December 31, 2012 is as follows:

Year Ended December 31, 2012
As
reported Adjustment As

revised
(In thousands)

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net loss $(206,016) $ (6,591 ) $(212,607)
Deferred income tax provision (benefit) (11,327 ) 6,591 (4,736 )
Net cash provided by operating activities $89,471 $ - $89,471

9

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form 10-Q

17

ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – (Continued)

(Unaudited)

The effect of the revision on the line items within our consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2013 is as follows:

March 31, 2013
As
reported Adjustment As revised

Deferred income taxes $52,939 $ (35,758 ) $17,181
Property, plant and equipment 1,207,410 26,115 1,233,525
Total assets 2,143,568 (9,643 ) 2,133,925
Accumulated deficit (39,717 ) (9,643 ) (49,360 )
Total equity 706,519 (9,643 ) 696,876
Total liabilities and equity 2,143,568 (9,643 ) 2,133,925

The effect of the revision on the line items within the Company's consolidated statements of operations and
comprehensive income (loss) for the three months ended March 31, 2013 is as follows:

Three Months Ended March
31, 2013

As
reported Adjustment

As
revised

(In thousands, except per
share data)

Income tax provision $(1,217) $ (3,052 ) $(4,269 )
Loss from continuing operations (1,897) (3,052 ) (4,949 )

Net loss (1,897) (3,052 ) (4,949 )
Net loss attributable to the Company's stockholders $(1,982) $ (3,052 ) $(5,034 )
Comprehensive loss:
Net loss (1,897) (3,052 ) (4,949 )
Comprehensive loss (1,939) (3,052 ) (4,991 )

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form 10-Q

18

Comprehensive loss attributable to the Company's stockholders $(2,024) $ (3,052 ) $(5,076 )
Loss per share attributable to the Company's stockholders basic and diluted - $ (0.04 ) $ (0.07 ) $(0.11 )

10

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form 10-Q

19

ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – (Continued)

(Unaudited)

The effect of the revision on the line items within the Company's condensed consolidated statements of cash flows for
the three months ended March 31, 2013 is as follows:

Three Months Ended March
31, 2013
(In thousands)

As
reported Adjustment As

revised
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net loss $(1,897 ) (3,052 ) (4,949 )
Deferred income tax provision 668 3,052 3,720
Net cash provided by operating activities 18,216 — 18,216

Other comprehensive income

For the six months ended June 30, 2013 and 2012 the Company classified $84,000 and $93,000, respectively, from
other comprehensive income, of which $136,000 and $150,000, respectively, were recorded to reduce interest expense
and $52,000 and $57,000, respectively, were recorded against the income tax provision, in the condensed consolidated
statements of operations and comprehensive income. For the three months ended June 30, 2013 and 2012, the
Company classified $42,000 and $47,000, respectively, from other comprehensive income, of which $68,000 and
$76,000, respectively, were recorded to reduce interest expense and $26,000 and $29,000, respectively, were recorded